ELECTRIC INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATER
INSTALLATION GUIDE AND OWNER’S MANUAL
EEMAX
ProAdvantage Series
PA  240 - * 1Φ 240V - Series 2
PA  277 - * 1Φ 277V - Series 2
READ THE GENERAL SAFETY SECTION AND THE ENTIRE MANUAL BEFORE
INSTALLING OR OPERATING THIS WATER HEATER.   FAILURE TO FOLLOW

To Two Dedicated
Independent circuit
breakers.  If applicable -
UL499 18.4, 150% of the
products’ current rating.
III. ELECTRICAL HOOK-UP
WARNING
BEFORE DOING ANY WORK ON THE UNIT BE SURE BOTH
BREAKERS ARE “OFF” TO AVOID ANY DANGER OF SHOCK.
“Eemax Home Advantage” heaters are manufactured to the following specifications:
The L1, L2, or N should be connected to the slots in the contactor marked L1 and L2.
(Fig. 2b).  The ground lead must be connected to the stud marked GND.
GROUND MUST BE BROUGHT TO THE “GROUND” AT THE CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL.
Use dedicated independent circuits and appropriate wiring and circuit breaker configurations
M ODE L TY P E V oltage kW  output A M P E RA GE
PA014240 1φ  240V 15.0 63 (2 x  31.5)
PA016277 1φ  277V 16.0 58 (2 x  29)
PA019240 1φ  240V 19.0 80 ( 2 x  40)
PA020277 1φ  277V 20.0 72 (2 x  36)
PA023240 1φ  240V 23.0 96 (2 x  48)
Table 1
Use dedicated independent circuits and appropriate wiring and circuit breaker configurations
dictated by the power requirements of the unit. (Table 1 and Fig. 3)
DANGER